

SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY.

Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

QUOTATION NOTICE FOR E-TENDER

1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. **on or before 20/11/2023 upto 3.00 p.m. for the work of Cleaning of minor storm water drains of all types at compound wall at entrance of SRA office & Removing damaged Checkers Tile and providing laying new checkers tile and fixing RCC grating over SWD drain and Providing & fixing of DI hinges type grating on SWD drain at basement at SRA office bandra Mumbai.**
2. **The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 5,01,659.00 (Including GST) (Rupees Five Lakhs One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Nine Only).**
3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer Maint/SRA, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SRA website www.sra.gov.in from **09/11/2023 to 20/11/2023 upto 3.00 p.m.**
4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer Maint./SRA, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. upto **3.00 p.m.** by **20/11/2023** and will be opened at **3.30 p.m.** on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 60 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
11. The entire work is to be completed within **7 days.**
12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.
13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
16. The contractor shall provide all labours, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.

17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.

-Sd/-

Executive Engineer Maint./SRA,
Slum Rehabilitation Authority.
Mumbai- 400 051.

Issued to :

M/s. _____

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SRA for information.

Copy submitted to Secretary/SRA for information.

Copy f.w.c's to F.C/SRA for information.

Copy to A.E./SRA, for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SRA.

Copy to Information Technical Department/SRA. for publishing E-quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SRA website.

Name of Work : Cleaning of storm water drains of all types at compound wall at entrance of SRA office & Removing damaged Checkers Tile and providing laying new chequered tile flooring and fixing RCC grating over SWD drain and Providing & fixing of DI hinges type grating at SRA office bandra Mumbai.

Schedule 'B'

S.No.	Standard Specification	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	It. No. R3-SWD-234, Pg. No. 27, MCGM, SWD SOR, 2023	Desilting and cleaning of Minor nallas/storm water drains of all types including the underground, closed as well as open and of all sizes & shapes including pumping out the liquid waste/sewage / storm water and plugging and or diverting the flow, if necessary, by manual deployment of labour and spreading around / stacking the removed/desilted material up to any distance for transportation or any other purpose including loading, sprinkling of the same by approved disinfectant to avoid nuisance of pest including mosquitoes & flies and bad smell, transporting the same to any distance via the specified Municipal weigh bridges to the identified dumping sites to be provided by the bidder including loading/unloading, leveling and rolling the same and also including all the labour component required for maintaining the smooth flow etc. complete as directed by the Engineer in-charge.	45.90	2585.00	Cumt.	1,18,651.50
2	Rate Analysis	Providing and fixing 750 mm x 450 mm x 75 mm thick R.C.C. grating including loading, transporting, unloading & placing in position etc. complete	211.00	839.00	Per No.	1,77,029.00
3	It. No. R3-CS-DD-87, Pg. No. 243 MCGM, Bldg., SOR, 2023	Removing any type of flooring i.e.mosaic, cement marble, granites non-slippy, tandur, kotah, shahabad stone or Indian Pattern stone, glazed tiles in flooring including bedding brick bat coba , paver blocks of any thickness etc in open passage, footpath, or any flooring laid on ground mechanically or manually and delivering materials in Ward Office and carting away unserviceable materials.	26.25	179.00	Sq.mt	4,698.75
4	It. No. R3-SWD-175-B, Pg. No. 20, MCGM, SWD SOR, 2023	Supply of 0.60m X 0.50m clear internal size of DI hinged type grating and frame (weighing minimum 80 kg) with grade designation of C250 with black bitumen coating to DI gratings & frame conforming to EN124 including testing ,inspection of material sample and finished product as per IS standards and as per Standard Specification no SP-SWD-3 and as per drawing (Dwg No. MCGM/SWD/2013-10), etc complete as specified & as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	4.00	14025.00	Each	56,100.00

5	It. No. R3-SWD-176, Pg. No. 20, MCGM, SWD SOR, 2023	Supply of 1.20m X 0.60m clear internal size of M.S. Galvanised hinged type grating and frame (weighing minimum 130 kg) of grade HD20, with minimum 75 microns zinc coating by hot dipped galvanising the MS grating and frame as per IS 2629. (The contractor shall furnish the certificate of galvanising from the Galvaniser.) including testing ,inspection of material sample and finished product as per IS standards and as per Standard Specification no SP-SWD-3 and as per standard drawing , etc complete as specified & as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	20544.00	Each	20,544.00
(A) Total Rs. 3,77,023.25						
6	It. No. 1050, SSR It. No. 33.66, BDN, Pg No.220, SSR 2022-23	Providing and laying chequered tiles of approved quality of size 30 cm x 30 cm, confirming to corresponding I.S. for flooring in required position laid on a bed of 1:4 cement mortar including cement float, filling joint with cement slurry cleaning curing etc. complete.	26.25	735.00	Sq.mt	19,293.75
7	It. No. 827, SSR It. No. 24.01, BDE1, Pg No.175, SSR 2022-23	Providing and laying Cast in situ/Ready Mix cement concrete in M-10 of trap/granite/ quartzite/ gneiss metal for foundation and bedding including bailing outwater, Steel centering, formwork, laying/pumping, compacting, roughening them if special finish is to be provided, finishing if required and curing complete, with fully automatic micro processor based PLC with SCADA enabled reversible Drum Type mixer/concrete Batch mix plant (Pan mixer) etc. complete. With fine aggregate (Crushed sand VSI Grade)	4.55	5830.00	Cumt	26,526.50
Total Rs. 45,820.25						
Add Corporation charges 5% 2,291.01						
(B) Total Rs. 48,111.26						
Total of A + B = 4,25,134.51						
Add CGST 9% 38,262.11						
Add SGST 9% 38,262.11						
Total Rs. 5,01,658.72						
Say Rs. 5,01,659.00						

(Rupees in words :- Five Lakh Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Nine Only)

I/We hereby agree to quote _____% Above/Below or At par with the estimated cost put to the tender.

Therefore, the amount (in figure) _____ (in words) _____

Signature of Contractor/s

Sd/-

Executive Engineer (Maint./SRA